\
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULAHONS ot

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

I, or we, gal owner__of the praperty situate in Baltimore
County and which is deseribed in the description and plat attached hercto and made a part hereof,

LB to —Lc’t"/ vk zatonck®

A

hereby petition for a Variance from Section.

¢ inpresa ot ww moditid of

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for e
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

r on the 100 ofde g

See attached description

jperty Is 10 b posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

of wo, agree (o pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, ete, upan fling of this
and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopted pursuant to the Zening Law For Baltimore County.

o ln% (Lhm..ui o
: Legal Owner

R

Pk

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Co this_ 15t . .day

red by thef hmng Law of Haltiniore County, in tho aew papes. of genesal circulation throu~he
ore Gounty, that propesty be posted, and that *3¢ public iearing be had before the Zoning
Mner 4f Baltimore County in Room 108, Coun'y Office Suilting in Tawson, Baltimore

|-— "‘“5 A 197 L, that the subject satler of this petition he advertised, as
i

{over)

FONING ADVISORY COMUITY

May 23, 1974

Me. R, E. Alexander
XNKERXRKAXEX | 1214 Primrose Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21237

RE:Variance Petitior
Ttem 190 )
R. E. & M. J. Alexander - Petitioners

Dear Mr. Alexander:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the
plans submitted with the above refercnced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the
property. The following comments are a result of
this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made awarc of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that
may have a bearing on this case. The Director of
Planning may file a written report with the Zoring

h ons as to the appro-
priateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the
northzast side of Seneca Foad at its termination with
scneca Creck, in the 15th Election District of
Baltimore County. It was recently improved by an
existing dwelling which was razed. An existing
garage still remains.

The Seneca Creek abuts the property to the
south and cast, and various shore homes exist aleng
Seneca Road to the north.

H
{
{
i
The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit a side yard setback of 10 feet and 26 fee
lnstud of the required 50 feet. A 24'x54" cne-stury
dwelling is proposed.

June 17, 1974

Mr. R. E. Aloxander
1214 Primrose Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

REr

Dear Mr. Alexander:

Patition for Variance

NE/S of Seneca Road, 1790' SE of
Chestaut Road - 15th District

R E. Alexauder = Petitioner
NO. 74-2d4-A {liem No. 190)

I have hin date passed my Order in the above cap'ioned matter in

accordzace with the attached.

Very truly yours,

/ﬂw@: & '(/

JAMES E. DYER ‘
" Deputy Zoning Commissionss

JED/me

Attachment

Mr. R.E. Alexander
Iten 190
May 1974

Page 2

This petition is accepted for filing on the date

of the enclosed filing certificate.

Notice of th

e
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than

30, nor more than 90 days after the

date on the filing

certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

JRMES B.

Chairman,

<

BYRNES, ITT

Zouing ndviunr, Committee

JBB:ID

Enclosure

ee: 'adkins Associates, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101

Shell Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

CoLUMLIA OFFICE

=

Towson orrice oEL AR B . o
WaLe Py altimore County Iy - |
) anx HUDKING o e (e unty Fire Department
P Yanieess Engineers, Surveyors and BScp il

andscape rehitests

200 East Jorrs Roso
Moo 161, Cnas Bunoime
Towson. Munriane 21204

FHONE. 028 5000 Fobruary 21, 1374

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR SIDE YARD VARIANCE:

Beginning for the same at a polnt distant the two
following

ouraes

by tho conterline of Chostnut Road with the centerline of

Se ica Road viz: (1) coutheastorly alons the ce-terline of

Seneca Read 1790 feot (2) per pendicalar to the sald centerling

northeasterly 15 feet to the north side of Se

- the division line botwoen lots 164 and
Bowleys Quarter recorded among the plat records of Baltimore
in Plat Beook 7 folio 13 thence along said divisien line

Horth 58 51 Bast to tho Seneca Crock passing over a stako

previounly

50 feol southeasterly and 4290 feet southwesterly along the edge

of tho said Senoca Crecik thence dorth 3¢ 39" Wost 57 foot more

or less to the pluce of beginning,

Bulttmore Gounty, ﬁmln,
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILBING.
TOWSON, MARYTLAND 21304
Burean of Eugivecring

FLLEwORTM K. DIVER. B & EHiEr May 23, 197

¥r. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comsissioner

County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ze: Item #150 (1973-197h)
Property Owmer: R. E. & M. J. Alexander
Edge of Sencca Cresk & the N/ES of Seneca Rd.
Existing Zonings R.D.P.

Proposad loning: Varisnce from Section 1400,3,5.3 to persit
a side yard setback of 10' and 25" instead of the required

50* and to parmit a front yard sstback of 501
No. of Acres: 0.8 District: 15th

Deas Mr. DiNennat

The following comments are furnished in re;ard to the plat submitted to his office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Comittee in conmsition with the subject item,

Highwa

Semeca Poad, an existing public road ‘s proposed to e improved in the future
a3 a 30-foot closad-type roadwsy croSs-seciion on a 50-foo right-of-way. Highway
improvenents are not required at this time. Highway right-of-way widening, including
any necessary revertidle easaments for slopes will ba required in connaction with

any grading or building pemit spplfcation,

Sediment Control:

Puone B38.0800

i ond distances from the intersection formed

neca Hoad and to

1% aas ghown on Plat i

t 402 foet from the beginning of =aild lino thence

J Austin Deitz
[

Towson, Maryiand 21204

LETRFFTt)

Office of Planning and 2
Baltimore County Office
Towson, Haryland 21204

attention:

- Jack Dillon, Chairman
7 Advisory Conmittec

2o

Rke:  Property Owner:

fLucation: . £ Sonoca Grevk 4 the

Hond

Iten

Cou Zoning Agenda

dag 1

Geatlenen:

Purayant to your request, the refereaced property has been surveyed
byjrh. * Jureau and the comments below aared With an "x" are applicable
an! required to be corrected or incorporated into th

t0d semilend into the final plans for

€ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced

5 4 property are required and

shall be located at intervals of f('erq-unng an

approved road in aceordance with Jaltimere County standards
a5 published by the Jepartment of Public forks.
A second neans of vehicle acceas required for th
2 ia e aite,
) I. The vehicle dead-end condition shown

&~

axinun a
€ ) 4, The snr.- shazl be made to cnmp\) unh a!l -'lpﬂ’ cable parts
of the Pire Preveation Code prior to pceupancy or beginning
of operations.
€ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or
site shall comply with all app’ icable requirenents of the
iational Fire Protection Azsoeintion Standard .
he Life Jafety Code", 1079 Zdiiion prier to ac
{ ) 6. 3ite plans are approved as drawn.
() 7. The Fiie Prevention Jureau has no comments at this time,

oted and 744& X /g‘«-em’_

4 Approved:

posed on the

pancy.

Reviewer

PTann Foup Jépity Chiet
pecizl Inspection Division Fire Prevention Jurcau

Ttem #190 (1973-117L) gg
Proparty Owner: R, F.SFM. J. Alexan

Fage 2
May 23, 197
¥ater:
Public water fupply exiets in Semmca foad to serve this praperty.

It appears that additional fire hydraut irolectior may be required in the
vielnity.

Sanitary Sewer;
Public sanitary sower

County Comprehensive Seworage Plan (July 1971) &
ares in & to 10 years.

icates Flanned

rvice for this

Yery iruly yours,

END:FAMsFWR18a

eer . Somars

Yoy Tamct
LS & L& Fos, Sheet.

i

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilizetion sould ‘
result 4n a sediment pollution problem, damaping private and public holdings downstream N
of the property. A prading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grastag, including |

tio stripping of tap soil.

Storm Draings

The Petitioner must provide mcessary drainage facilities (temporary or permane::)
to prevent ereating any muisances or darages to adjacent propartiss, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Corroction of any problem which may result, due to
Laproper grading or improver '‘natallation of drainage facilities, wuld be the full

responsibility of the Petitfoner.

property to be developed is located sdjacent to the water front. The Petitisner
is advized that the proper sectionz of the Baltimore County Pullding Code must be
folloved whereby elevation limitations re nlaced on first (loor levels i residential

or cormercial development and other special construction features are required.

wailsble to sorw this property. The Faltimore



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition

trict compliance, with

and it appearing thal by reason of (ke following finding of facts tha

—Bautiiibre County, MAkyLano PO |
DepaRTMENT OF HEALTH——— o

BOARD OF EDLICATION
OF BALTIMOKE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

the plove Varance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the granting of the JEFFDISON BUILDING DOMALD J. ROOP, M.D.. MPH.
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 May 20, 1974 BaSUTY STaTe amD CoUNTY mEALT SrPICER Date: May 15, 157L
Yatignca raquested not adversely affecting tho hoalth, fare May 20, 1974 ay 13, 197
Mr. 5. Eric Difienna
of i community . . Zoning Co-
= Me. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissianer Tewson, aryland 21204
= 1o permit side yard setbacks of 10 feot and 26 feut in- Zoning Advisory Commillee ; Z.A.C. Maoting oft May Wk, 197L
tead of the required 50 feet Offic: of Planning and Zoning Rei Item. 199
a Vitlance®tead of the required 31 fee Balt Office Buildi Property Owner: R.E. & M.J. Alexander
. Mr. 5. Eric DiNemna, Zoning Commissioner imore County " i Locations Edge noca Creck & the NE/ eca Roaa
15 ORDERED by the/Jobbng Vomnisstoner. of Boltimore County this i SESibaor Flassing and tosday Teowon, Mapyland 21204 Presars Zonlng:  R.D.P.
ek o : = Cacncy dffice Butlding Vartance from Section TADO.3.8.3 te pemlt a side yard
Towson, Maryland 21204 Dear Mr. DiNenna: sainask of 10" and 26 inste required 501 and
dayJof .__Jwne.._.______, 157 4., that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the o pornit o front yard setback of
Dear Mr. DiNenna: Comments on Item # 190, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Mweling, May 14, 1974, are as followss

;;- is granted, from and after the date of this order, subject to the approval of a site plan

by the Department of Public Works and the Offics of Plapnin oning. WiEET Hn””::"":;,:“ ‘:" "‘3-17;““‘“3 Advisory Committee Property Owner: R.E. and M.J. Alexonder
- . . a a:
- 4 bl Edge of Seneca Creek and the NE/: of € aneca Road
~pe e pressoannes Property Owner: R.E. & M.J. Alexander Exisling Zoning: R.D.P.
Tralley: Cotmin tomire ‘Calnty Locatfon: Edge of Semeca Creck & the NE/S of Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1400.3.8.3 fo permit a side yard setback of
# Seneca Road 10' and 24" instead of the required 50* and 1o pemit a front yard setback of 50° Districts 15Lh
Existing Zonimg: R,.D.P. i e es 0.8
Pursuant 1o the adverlisement, p ting of property and public hearing on the above petition Proposed ,."m:z daniw SRR BECESE TADE. S0HY 'l;‘:‘-'::ﬁ";:’-‘ 0.8 ‘ Ne. Asies: 0.8
to peralt a side yard setback of g
: o . .
and it appearing that by reason of ... e seeanaenen ::.1 f:ﬂ :ﬁ I:nn:m :f ﬂn; wu:ir:d 50' This office hes reviewed the subject petition and offers the follawing commants. These comments ] Deas Mr.
St sgr s & ek yardiaachac are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, Lut are lo assure *nat !
S — - No. of Acres: 0.8 all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development pians that may have a |
Districe: 15 bearing on this petition. earing on student popu

Metropolitan water 1s available. This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning f acters requiring comment.

A complete soil evaluation of this property must be

conducted between February 1 and April 30 only Very teuly yours,

A AT
,‘,k — 2l }
John L. Viimblvy
Planning Spe:
Project and Devslopment Planning Division

Very truly yours,

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTE

S ERE! o ? g Cotnmivioner of Bal ore O v. this =l e %
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning ¢ suner of Baltimore County. this . Déviin, Dircetor

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

[, ceeeew V9T that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.
HVB/eag

BDALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING ANDG ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSCN BUILDING 1U3 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSIN, MARYLAND 21264
AMEA CODE 301 FLANNING 4043811 TONING 4843381

-

e-
&

o
BALT. IORE COUNTY MARYLA!D

BALTIMORE COUNTY., MARYLAND

JEFFERSON DUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

1o 5. Eric Dive ot June 6, 1974 DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING i
. Fuoene 1. Curroro, PE o & [ ORIGINAL
P Wk tee By Prowe, Szsdvon of Plebtng | R e CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION . o

IS
mygcT Petition east side of Seneca Hoad 1790 feet Southeast of

SHRJECT = “ Chestnut Road i

Petition for Variance to permit nide yard setbacks of 10 feet and 26 feer Instead
ot the required 50 feet.

@ THE [

¢ essed] )L W2 E

TOWSON, MD.,..... May. 30 -, 1074

Hay 28, 1974

i
|
I

Petitioner - R.E. Alexander THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that th~ annexed advertisement was 5 S aias
blished in THE JEFFERS e g Gl L]
publis : JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newsp
15th District ¥ BB vl TUIS 1S TO CERTIFY, 1t the anseed adeormisement of
;qr.is. :rlr.lnnfama Meguistion 10 be e and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., coraxioescs 8, Eric m.unn.:
oning Commissioner AR IRy — E Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count;
HEARING: Monday, Juae 17, 1974 (10:00 County Office Building At BB &k one.time ... smmcmiceomss before the....17th ¥
EARING: Monday, June 17, {10:00 AM.) ; Towson, Maryland 21204 ! than & wree S b o ey . THE ESSEY TIVES
LT Sl e T day of 2 19..2%, the fmmx publication b TIMG B Hrekly v s g published a
4 —_— Re: item 190 - ZAC - May 14, 1974 e A
The stat of the Oftice of Flaming ant Zontug fus reriewed the il bt SRR ORI e e T’ sppearing on the- . IR day of_._._ We¥______ Balimaee Couaty, W nwvek o oaw —
subject petition and has the following o & Edge of Seneca Creek and the NE/S of Semeca Road Rl il e e 101k
- Variance from Section 1400.3.8.3 to pernit a side yard setback of = e T . Th. e 3rd ol June (o T . he <o
6 edieleg vt (514 i ki i el o 10 feet and 26 fect inttead of the required 50 feet and to I e T et
polictes of the plan, ¥ al » aa. permit a front yard setback of 50 feet e g e ; THE, J was inwerned in 1k Z May 30 - 1974
DEstrdetdy T I e et i 2 3 .
3 Bowiers Quartess mecerged s Sttt
Dear Hr. DiNenna: "'3 i R e
said drviston i " i Eﬁ
Mo traffic pradlems arc anticipated by the requested varlance 25 o e Cost of Advertisement, $__________________ Tont 125 porpendicaias e
;V. . ¥ to the side yard setback, e =iy
e Nasd snd o ihe divimin im
e Very truly yours, Aotunes il 104 124 44 e STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

i
%z
i

7
i
!.

il

birector of Planning

i
i
i

nichael s, Flanigan

By
Traffic Engineer Associate Y

WDF:NEC:rw

HSF/pK




e Ztem 190

mmﬂl COUNTY OFFICE oF PL"IHG & ZONING

&

res PR
| [ ] BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAWNTNG AND ZONING fﬂnﬁv Office Building
% '+ Chesapaake Avenue
E PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET Sounty oftioe muiiing Tousor, arylend 23es
3 v sape lvenue
il Origi Ouplicate Tracing Tows. Maryland 21204
CERTWICATR OF POSTING A o4-D54F E FUNCTION rris by |doie | by [wow | by [do [ by [dote | by : § e Your Fetition hay been received and accepteq
TOMNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORS COUNTY ! ! . Your Petition has been received * this Qa day of for £1ling this
Toussn, Marylond E Descriptions checked and o . ) ———d9ah— day of 1974,
E{' outline plotted on map i3 19 Item | et SRS
0 i o .
Dats of Pusting. h-‘-“-’-f"'-‘:“" I Petition number addod to 8 7
\ LAY 1978 Jdipe Mam i outline & ERTC bIvEwR,
i e i . Mir & 2oning Commissioner
sl y Denied ' ! iener Petitionar
Petitionsr. Al’g{“&g MEM!M bY__ <y
- ] Patitioner's Attorney. —_Faviewed by —
Granted by l Petitionar's Atto, by s 2
ZC, BA, CC, CaA

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assigoment of a hearing date.

Ponurks: .. T

el T h“ﬁ 4“.,
-. ‘ -- o .. airma; r ]
A %ﬂ, e 101 Zoning Advisory Committee
§ -z Revised Plans: Sewsen, e
Reviewed hy: __ /7Hf s Change in outline or description___Yes

No

Provious case: Map #

BALTIMORE Y. MARVLAND
OFFICE OF F AEVENUE D1vImOn
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

; e BT T W, 0062

Baltinowe, M, 21237
Reti o’ o0 Ve o 24
Mi-28ima
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